Health Coverage for Workers with Disabilities program eligibility, as required by Section 1 of 50 

this act. 51 

SECTION 3.  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund to 1 

the Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Health Benefits, the sum of one 2 

hundred sixty-five thousand dollars ($165,000) in recurring funds for each year of the 2025-2027 3 

fiscal biennium. These funds shall provide a State match for three hundred one thousand dollars 4 

($301,000) in recurring federal funds for each year of the 2025-2027 fiscal biennium, and those 5 

federal funds are appropriated to the Division of Health Benefits. 6 

SECTION 4.  Except as otherwise provided, this act is effective when it becomes 7 

law.